### **EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

WE,

Manufacturer: Smartwares Europe

Jules Verneweg 87

**5015 BH Tilburg Netherlands** 

declare under our own responsibility that the product

Name: Outdoor mini switch set

Item No.: SH4-99651 Brand Name: Smartwares Supplier Item No.: 52023+20019

to which this declaration relates consists of the following two items:

Name: 2-channel remote Brand Name: SMARTWARES Supplier Item No.: 20019

and

Name: Mini socket switch - 3000W Brand Name: SMARTWARES Supplier Item No.: 52023

Tilburg 17-9-2019

Signed for and on behalf of:

Smartwares Europe
Jules Verneweg 87
NL-5015 BH Tilburg
Tel: 0031 (0)13-5940300
Fax: 0031 (0)13-4670610

Quality - Cristina Pulles-Torres



# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY RED, RoHS

WE,

**Manufacturer: Smartwares Europe** 

Jules Verneweg 87

5015 BH Tilburg Netherlands

declare under our own responsibility that the product

Name: 2-channel remote Item No.: SH4-99651

Brand Name: SMARTWARES Supplier Item No.: 20019

to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following regulation

### **RED Standards:**

EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1 Draft EN 301 489-1 V2.2.1 Final draft EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 EN 62368-1:2014 EN 62479:2010

### following the provisions of:

- Directive 2014/53/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 on radio equipment
- is in conformity with Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment and its amendment (EU) 2015/863.

### Tilburg 17-9-2019

### Signed for and on behalf of:



Quality - Cristina Pulles-Torres



# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY RED, RoHS

WE,

Manufacturer: Smartwares Europe

Jules Verneweg 87

5015 BH Tilburg Netherlands

declare under our own responsibility that the product

Name: Mini socket switch up to 3000W

Item No.: SH4-99651

Brand Name: SMARTWARES Supplier Item No.: 52023

to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following regulation

#### **RED Standards:**

EN 61058-1:2002+A2:2008 EN 62479:2010 EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1 EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 Final draft EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 DIN VDE 0620-1:2016, DIN VDE 0620-2-1:2016, EK1 510-11:2011

### following the provisions of:

- Directive 2014/53/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 on radio equipment
- is in conformity with Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment and its amendment (EU) 2015/863.

### Tilburg 17-9-2019

### Signed for and on behalf of:



Quality - Cristina Pulles-Torres

